Service Calendars
February 1 Vespers with Litya at 7 PM for the Meeting of our Lord & Savior, Jesus Christ, in the Temple.
February 2 Divine Liturgy on Thursday at 9 AM. with Blessing of candles.
February 18 Sunday  Divine Liturgy 10:00 AM followed by Forgiveness Sunday Prayers.
[bookmark: _GoBack]Great Fast begins
Monday February 19 – Canon of St. Andrew, 7:00 PM (St. Vladimir Church)
Tuesday February 20- Canon of St. Andrew, 7:00 PM ( St. Spiridon Church) Perth Amboy NJ, not  Trenton
Wednesday February21 – at the	PRINCETON CHAPEL, not Trenton, Canon of St. Andrew 7:00	PM
Pre-Sanctified	Liturgies:
Wednesdays –February28,	March 7, March 17, March	21, March 28 –Confession 5:30	PM – Pre-Sanctified	Liturgy 6:30 PM followed by Confession
Fridays – February 23, March 2 ,	March 9, Marc 16, March 23, March30, Confession 8:30	AM – Pre-Sanctified	Liturgy 9:30 AM followed	by Confession

Saturdays - March 3, March 10, March 17 - Divine Liturgy at 9 am ( Memorial Saturday ) 5pm Vespers
Sunday March 11-Mission Vespers at 4 pm.
Saturday March 24- Divine Liturgy at 9 am. (not Memorial) 5pm Vespers with Litya 
Sunday March 25- Divine Liturgy at 10am. –Feast of Annunciationa
Thursday March 29-Compline with Great Canon at 6:30 pm.
Saturday March 31- Divine Liturgy at 9am (Lazarus Memorial Saturday) 5pm Vespers
Monday April 2- Bridegroom Matins at 6:30 pm.
Tuesday April 3- Bridegroom Matins at 6:30 pm.
Wednesday April 4-Bridegroom Matins at 6:30 pm.
April 5-Holy Thursday- 9am Vesperal Liturgy, 6:30pm. Reading 12 Gospels
April 6- Holy Friday-2 pm Vespers, 7 pm. Matins with Procession followed by reading psalms.
April 7- Holy Saturday- 9 am Vesperal Liturgy, 11:30 pm. Paschal Vigil with Procession, followed by Blessing of Baskets in Daria Hall.
April 8- PASCHA-10 am Divine Liturgy followed by Blessing of Baskets in Daria Hall.
April 9- Bright Monday- Divine Liturgy at 9 am.


               
